# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gadi PORAT	01/05/2009
Joel STERN	01/06/2009
Yoram COHEN	01/08/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ASSOCIATION FOR PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES	
Street Address:	27 Kfar Etzion Street	
City:	Jerusalem	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	93392	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12373321

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (305)830-2605

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (305) 830-2600
Email: dfuentes@fggbb.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL D. BIANCO Fleit Gibbons Gutman Bong

Address Line 1: 21355 EAST DIXIE HIGHWAY

Address Line 2: SUITE 115

Address Line 4: MIAMI, FLORIDA 33180

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7786-X09-010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul D. Bianco

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022088 FRAME: 0795

500751212

P ¢40 00 1

source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022088 FRAME: 0796

Attorney Docket: 7786-X09-010

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Appln. of: G. PORAT et al.

Confirmation No.: 9870

Appln. No.: 12/373,321

Examiner:

Filed: January 12, 2009

Group Art Unit:

For: INOCULATION LOOP ASSEMBLY

# SUBMISSION OF ASSIGNMENT

Commissioner for Patents Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Dear Sir:

The attached Assignment was executed by the inventor for the above-identified application.

Respectfully submitted,

Paul D. Bianco, Reg. # 43,500

Enclosures

Paul D. Bianco FLEIT GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO 21355 E. Dixie Highway, Suite 115 Miami, Florida 33180

Tel: 305-830-2600; Fax: 305-830-2605

e-mail: PBianco@fggbb.com

PATENT **REEL: 022088 FRAME: 0797** 

Attorney Docket No.

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We, the undersigned,

### Gadi PORAT, Joel STERN and Yoram COHEN

who bas/have created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been

[ ] executed concurrently herewith executed on [ ] [X] filed as PCT International Application No. PCT/IL2007/000877 on July 12, 2007.

and is entitled

### INOCULATION LOOP ASSEMBLY

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Association for Public Health Services, a non-profit organization registered in Israel, having a place of business at 27 Kfar Etzion Street, Jerusalem 93392, Israel, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agree that Association for Public Health Services, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, it territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful caths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assigned, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF I/WE have hereunto set MY/OUR signature(s) on the date(s) indicated below.

Name:

Name:

Yoram COHEN Name:

RECORDED: 01/12/2009